STATE OF WISCONSIN

} s.s.

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

Ann_Richmond, bein

that she is the Py 0 the first duly swom on oatn,

and published daily i

; > n the Engli ; -
ll\!hlwaukee,.ln said county, a?lésf}l:ﬁlngélage in the City ¢
aws of Wisconsin, relating to y o

notices; that the notic i
X e of which
a true copy, which was clippedt

was i :
as Inserted and published in said newspaper on

Jan. 11, 2012

(223 if;(»’»;-(

C. NOQ. 62
- FILE NUMBER 111023
OFFICIAL NOTICE
Published by Authority of
the Common Council of
fht? City of Milwaukee
Office of the City Clerk,
Milwaukee
January 11, 2012

Substitute resolulion appraving levy-

ing of ossessments and construchi
uchion
assessable public improvement prt;:l[f
ects at various locolions and appropri-
ofing funds for these purposes with the

i S8Y City cost of These projacts
which is a pub]ic}E%&hit of THE DAILY REPORTE[): (b:1ty cost of these projects approved

spaper of general circulation, printe $

this resolution -is estmated to be
,373,500 for a totol estimated cast
of $8,56%,500.

Whereas, The Commén Council of

mplving wi the City of Milwaukee adopted prelim-
the pUb”E?a)t{iog ‘(‘)\J;”}e;ha‘ inary resolutions, determinlf;g i’t%e(!es—

sary and in the: public “interest to

he printed one attached js construct ond levy special assessments
from the said ﬂewspapep: far the following improvements:

2nd Aldermanic District

W. Winfield Ave. - A point
east of N. 89th St. to N. 90th
St. (Including N. 90th St. - W.
Bender Rd. fo W. Winfield Ave.)
gig‘ﬂ'l 1110136} File Number
191129: Asphalt povement resurfo-
cing, replace curb and gutter, side-
wolk and driveway appreoches where
necessoré, sodding (5 - 13-foat width
of tree border arec}, and grading.
}__Assessable Reconstruction ~ Poving
und - $6,000; Nonassessable Recan-
struction Paving Fund. - $130,000],
The total estimated cost for this project
including the requested amount is

“Ann Richmond. Publisher

Sworn to me this 11th day of January 2012

David ZiérT-]-er 58
Notary Public, Milwaukee County

W Wisconsi
My Commision Is Perman e

ent

PROOCF OF PUBLICATION

istomer: 10003537/City Of Milwaukee City Clerk
- City Cler]

KT

$141,000. This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 5012
construction season.
3rd Aldermanic District
N. Oakland Ave. - N.
Cambridge Ave. to 480 feet
m/l north af E. Windsor Pl
anludmg N. Cambridge Ave. -
. Brady St. to N. Oakland
Ave.  (57211040106) File
Number 090511: Cancrete pave-
ment reconstruction, reploce curb an
gutter and sidewalk ond drivewoy
q&)prooches where necessary, soddin
{0 - 7Foot widih of tree border areui;,
and gmding. {Assessoble Reconstruc-
tion Paving Fund - $30,500; Nonas-
sessable Recanstruction Paving Fund -
$560,000]. The fotol estimdted cost
for this project including the requested

% amount is $612,500. “This project is
’ anficipated to be completed during
' the 2012 canstruction season.

5th Aldermanic District
W. Auver Ave. - N. 84th 5. to

{ N. 87th st. (ls.unnous) File

Number 101437: Asphalt pove-
ment n=,-such:|c.'|ngI replace curb and
gutter, sidewalk ond driveway
qg;prouches where necessary, soddin
{6 - 8foot width of tree border qrea]g,
ond Erodin% {Assessable Reconstruc-
tion Paving Fund - $2,000; Nonasses-
sable Reconstruction Paving Fund -
$165,000). The total estimoted cost
tor this pro&ect including the requested
amount is $192,000. ~This project is
anficipated to be completed during
the 2012 construction season.
6th Aldermanic District

N. Port Washington Ave. - N.
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. to
Narth  Ci Limits {57320
100601} {2570-04-00) File
Number 110801: Concrete pave-
ment reconstruction, replace all cur
and gutter and drivewoys, replace
sidewalk and driveway opproaches
where necessary, sodding [g)— 4foot
width of tree border ared}, groding
ond tree remaval where necessary.

Grantor Non-Reimbursoble; Poving

© Fund - $1,740,000

Grontor Reimbursable -Pov;ng Fund
- $260,000; -
City Share Non-assessable Poving

_Fund = $ 477,200 ;
City Share ‘Assessable Paving Fund

- $ 22,800

These funds are to be transferred to ‘

the construction occount ($T3201

0061('.;)

ES 0-04-70).

reviously outhorized for project

construction: S
Current estimoted cost of total

roject including this resalution:
33, 05,0 .

" Originol estimated cast of the -
File Number 110801} -

|
00

project
$3,005,000

This project is_anticipated to_ke ‘
- completed  during  the 2012
constructian season.

7th Aldermanic District

N. 29th $t. - W. Melvina 5t -
to W. Capitol Dr. (5721110118} -
File Number 090907: Concrete
avement recanstruction, reploce all -
curb and gutter, reﬁlqce sidewalk and
drivewoy opproaches where necess-
ary, sodding (3 - éfoot width of tree
border areq?,
of traffic calming speed humps.
LAssessqble Reconstruction - Poving
und - $15,000; Nanassessable Rec-
enstruction Paving Fund ~ $150,000].
The tatol estimated cost far this
project _including the requested
emount is $195,000. This project is
anficipoted ta be completed during
the 2012 construction season.

11th Aldermanic District
W. Margan Ave.- 5. 68th St.

OF OF

rading ond instellation -

- Auer Ave, (ST2

. Washington Ave. (ST320100601), N.
20th St. {ST21110118), W. Morgan

. Ave. (ST320101201}, and 5. 80th St. -

* Jonuary 1, 20

10038534/1-11

2405-00-03) File Number
00152: Concrele pavement recon-.-
struction, replace dll curb and gutter,
reploce  sidewalk and drivewdy
appraaches where necessary, soddin
{width of tree border area 4-5 feet],
grading, repairs to culvert/bridge
over Honey Creek, inbluding concrete
surface repairs, new railing an
tubberized membrane waterproofing
of the entire deck. )

Grontor NonReimbursable Paving
Fund - $ 2,115,000

Grantor Reimbursable Paving Fund

City Share Non-assessoble Poving
Fund = $ $38,000; _
Cig Share Assessable Paving Fund
-$10,000

These funds are to be transferred to -
the canstruction account (ST3201.°
01210)
L2405-00_-70] . :
reviously autharized for project
construction:

Current estimated cost of total
roiect  including this resolution:
24, 84,000

Original _estimated cost of the
roject &File Number 100152
4,084,000 : :

% 80th St. - W. Morgan Ave. .
to W. Oklahoma Ave. (ST211
110119} File Number O 07
Asphalt pavement resurfacing, replace
cutb and gutter, sidewa ond
driveway oppraaches where necess-
ary, soddin {6foat width of tree
border areq?, and groding. LAssess—
able Recanstruction Paving und -
$30,000; Nonassessoble Reconstruc-
Fon Paving Fund - $260,000}. The
tatal estimoted cost for this project
incduding the requested emaunt is
$340,080. Thiséarcgect is anticipated
to be completed during the 2012
construction season.

;an :

“Whereas, The_ report of the
Commissioner of Public Worksmhas+
been filed with the CimClerk; and :

Whereos, Notices have been sent .
to all interested persons and public
hearings hald; now, therefore,. be it

Resalved, By the Cammon Counetl
of the City of Milwoukee, that the
Cammissioner of Public Works” Rep-
ort, as amended at said Public Heor
ing, is approved and the properties
therein identified are benefited; and,

e it -

Further Resclved, That said Comm.
issianer of Public Works is authorized
and directed to proceed with soi
work in accordance with said report
pursuant to Section 66.0703 ond any
ather pertinent seclions o the .
Wisconsin Stofutes and in the manner
directed by Section 115-42 of the
Milwaukee Code of Ordinances; ano,

be it

Further Resolved, That the proper
departments take such ocfion as is
required of them to assess the abutting
or adjacent properties an collect
such gssessment in_ the manner
direcled by Section 115-42 of . the
Milwoukee e of Ordinances; and, be

i

it
" Further Resolved, That the” City
Camptroller is authorized an
directed fo tronsfer such funds w ich .
are ovoiloble for this purpose fo the
. oppropriate capital Project/Grant
. accounts; and, be it R
Further Resolved, That the projects .
do not invalve ony parcels of ogricuk.
turol land which ore eligible for.
defarred speciol ossessments unaer the
rovisions of Section 14.30 of the:
R'\ilWoukee City Charter; ond, be it
Further Resolved, That the City En%r
neer and the Commissioner of Public -
Works are hereby authorized to nego- -
fighs ond enfer inta an agreement wit
the Stote of Wisconsin, Department of
Tronsportation  for the City fo
undertake construction management
duties on the following projects: N,
Port Washington —Ave. (ST3201
: 00601]| end  W. Morgon Ave.
(87320101201); and, beif
" Further Resolved, Thot the City Engi-
. neer is authorized and direcled fo =
. opprove and make periodic payments .
' o the Stote of Wisconsin, Department
. of Transportation after receipt of
" invoices f?om soid State for the city's
. share of the costs for said projects:
* N. Port Wus'ninat’on Ave, E‘ST 201
: 00601]| and .~ Morgon Ave.
_ {5T320101201 ]l; and, be it
- urther Resalved, That upan the
. completian of g:ro‘ec'ls: N. Port Wash- -
. ington Ave. [ST3 0100601 and W.
- Mergon Ave. 157320101201] and o
determination of the actuol costs, it is
understoad that if the City of,.Miiwou—
kee's share is less than the amount
_ previously peid, the difference _\:s"i“ be

“ Further Resolved, That the Depart-

© ment of Public Works is outhorized ta
~ use the funding os specified in the
: above descriptian of wark; and, be it

Further Resolved, Thot projects: W.
Winfield Ave. ST2]HEI)B) %cbsi, N,
Oakland Ave. [ST211040106], W.

1110125}, N. Port

JSTZHHOH‘;’? will be billed after
4, but not before 12 -
months after the project controct has
been completed.

Passed: December 20, 2011
RONALD D. LEONHARDT,
. City Clerk
Approved: December 27, 2011
TOM BARRRETT

Mayor
10032167/12-16



